Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMEN	т		
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA]			
		Name	Execution Date		
Raymond Hauser			02/10/2003		
Lonnie E. Holder			02/11/2003		
Scott W. Keller			02/11/2003		
RECEIVING PARTY I	ΟΑΤΑ				
Name:	ame: Hydro-Gear Limited Partnership				
Street Address:	1411 South I	1411 South Hamilton Street			
City:	Sullivan	Sullivan			
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	ILLINOIS			
Postal Code:	61951				
Property Type		11828736	Number		
Application Number: 11828		11020730			
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA				
Fax Number:	(312)26	9-1747	e		
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: 312-269-8000					
Email: ipdocket@ngelaw.com Correspondent Name: Neal, Gerber & Eisenberg LLP					
Address Line 1: Two North LaSalle Street, Suite 2200					
Address Line 2: IP Docketing Department					
Address Line 4:	Chicago	o, ILLINOIS 60602			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		036400.0801 - 11/8	28736		
NAME OF SUBMITTE	ER:	Elizabeth A. Kostiul	Elizabeth A. Kostiuk		
Total Attachments: 2 source=assignment#p	page1.tif		PATENT		

500322415

PATENT REEL: 019613 FRAME: 0401

PATENT REEL: 019613 FRAME: 0402

source=assignment#page2.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Raymond Hauser of Rural Route #3, Box 383, Sullivan, Illinois 61951; Lonnie E. Holder of 18 Chad Avenue, Sullivan, Illinois 61951; and Scott W. Keller of 1502 Woodlawn Drive, Charleston, Illinois 61920; hereby sell and assign to Hydro-Gear Limited Partnership ("Assignee"), a limited partnership of Illinois, having its principal place of business at 1411 South Hamilton Street, Sullivan, Illinois 61951, U.S.A., its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention in TRANSMISSION SHAFT ROTATION SENSOR SWITCH invented by us, and the application for United States patent therefor which has been assigned application number , the declaration, and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, 10/ and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject-matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and the right to apply for and obtain patents and Utility Model Registrations which may be granted thereon in such foreign countries, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any other country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue said Letters Patent or Utility Model Registration to the said Assignee, its successor, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, as assignee of the entire interest herein assigned. We covenant that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, all facts known to us respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such divisional, continuing, or reissue applications, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto, we will, upon request, sign all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer. We further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assignees, nominees, or other legal representatives, either in its or their own names, to apply for, obtain, and enforce proper patent and/or Utility Model protection for said invention in all countries, all without further consideration but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 10 day of FeB , 2003.

					-
NOTARIAL CER	TIFICATE	F	-	auser (signature)	
State of:	Illinois	_)		OFFICIAL SEAL" MICHAEL FEELER	**** * 4
County of:	MOULTRIE) SS.)	TWA CON	Y PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLING	06 %
Subscribed and s	worn to before me this 10	2 day of FEB	<u>2)62~</u> ,2	2003.	n n
Notary Public: 👖	(signature)	My	commission e	expires: <u>3/11/04</u>	2_

PATENT REEL: 019613 FRAME: 0403 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this <u>11</u> day of <u>Fe13</u>, 2003.

Lonnie E. Holder (signature)

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE
State of: <u>Allinois</u>)ss.
County of: <u>Illoultur</u>
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 114 day of February, 2003.
Notary Public: Joya Wagmer My commission expires: 12-13-06
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this <u>//</u> ^{T/#} day of <u>FEB</u> , 2003. "OFFICIAL SEAL" SONJA WAGONER NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MOULTRIE COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12-13-2008 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12-13-2008 Scott W. Keller (signature)
NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE
State of:
County of: <u>7/louture</u>)
Subscribed and sworn to before me this // day of February 2003.
Notary Public: Joya Wagoner My commission expires: 12-13-06 (signature)

\$¢	◆◆ ♥���� ↓ ₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽
?	"OFFICIAL SEAL"
6	SONJA WAGONER
ř.	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
P	MOULTRIE COUNTY
) .	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12-13-2006 0
••	*****

(713508.17)

PATENT REEL: 019613 FRAME: 0404

RECORDED: 07/26/2007